SBCCD Police & Emergency Management News

POLICE

Interim Police Chief Robert Miller

Campus Alerts
None

Escort Services:

At night the SBCCD PD is
here to help you get to
your car safely. If you
need an escort call us at :
909-384-4491.

CAMPUS INFORMATION
SBVC & CHC
Parking Controls BP/AP 6750 (F) (5)

Parking stalls marked “visitor” are solely
for visitors and may be governed by
time limits. Students and employees are
prohibited from parking in these stalls.

SBVC Campus Resources

Campus Police

> Located in Campus Center RM 100

> Non-Emergency Phone Number
(309) 384-4491

Student Health Services

> NW Comer of parking Lot #8
behind Football Field

> Appointments & Questions
(909) 384-4495

Campus Resources
www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

CHC Campus Resources
Campus Police
> Located in LADM RM 153
> Non-Emergency Phone Number
(909) 389-3275

Health & Wellness Center

> SSBRM 101
> Appointments & Questions
(909) 389-3272

Campus Resources
www.craftonhills.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

SBCCD Police is available
24 hours / 7 days a week at
909.384.4491

For daily incidents reports and other crime
information, go to the Police Web site:
http:/isbeed.org/police

MISSON STATEMENT

The SBCCD Police Department, in
concert with the Board of Truslees, is
committed to providing a safe and
secure learning and working
environment for all students and
employees. This will be accomplished
through a cooperative and coordinated
effort involving all departments and the
SBCCD  employees, law enforcement
agencies and community.
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Each year, poison centers from around the country manage numerous exposure cases
involving Halloween-related substances, such as candy, glow sticks, and special
cosmetics. Here are some simple precautions adults can take to help avoid poisonous
exposures and ensure that children have a safe holiday:
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DRYICE / ©

Handle dry ica properdy and
carehully. Omalfskin exposane of
ingestion of dry ice can couse
significant domoge. Do nof
store dry ice in the freezer or
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If you have any questions,
or if you or someone you
know has been exposed to

a potentially harmful
substance, call the

Poison Help line immediately

1-800-222-1222 r&

GILOW STICKS
Remind children not fo chew on or breok
deca thie face ar body with open glow shicks or ony other glow-in-the-
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COSMETICS

Test face makeup n a small area of
skin ﬁrsi [preterably on the am| o
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17-292

17-298

17-308
17-311

17-309
17-310
17-312
17-313

17-315

17-316

17-322

17-325
17-326

17-329

17-336

10/1/17 No Incidents to Report

10/2/17 Hit & Run
10/3/17

10/4/17

No Incidents to Report

Suspicious Person
10/5/17
10/6/17

Suspicious Circumstance
No Incidents to Report

10/7/17 No Incidents to Report

10/8/17 No Incidents to Report
10/9/17
10/10/17 No Incidents to Report
10/11/17 Medical Aid
10/11/17 Student Conduct
10/11/17 Child Left in Vehicle
10/11/17 Public Intoxication
10/11/17 Health and Safety

10/12/17 Petty Theft

No Incidents to Report

10/12/17 Medical Aid
10/13/17 Alcohol Possession on Campus

10/14/17 No Incidents to Report
10/15/17 No Incidents to Report

10/16/17 Medical Aid

10/16/17 Petty Theft

10/16/17 Suspicious Circumstance
10/17/17 Health and Safety
10/19/17 Traffic Stop

10/19/17 Vehicle Check

10/20/17 Vandalism

10/20/17 Vandalism

10/20/17 Susoicious Person

10/21/10 No Incidents to Report

10/22/17 No Incidents to Report

10/23/17 Suspicious Person
10/23/17 Petty Theft
10/24 /17 Suspicious Person

10/26/17 Welfare Check
10/26/17 Student Conduct

CHC

Lot H

Financial Aid

Central Complex

Lot C
Station
Lot K
LRC
Café
Art

Lot K

Lot D

Lot G

Bookstore

Lot B

Lot B

Lot H

Trail

Canyon Hall
M&O Building

West Complex

Campus Drive
Bookstore
PAC

Station

LRC

10/1//17

10/2/17 4:12pm Report Taken

10/3/17
10/4/17
10/5/17
10/6/17
10/7/17

10/8/17
10/9/17
10/10/17
10/11/17
10/11/17
10/11/17
10/11/17
10/11/17
10/12/17
10/12/17
10/13/17
10/14/17
10/15/17

10/16/17

10/16/17
10/17/17
10/17/17
10/19/17
10/19/17
10/20/17
10/20/17
10/20/17
10/21/17
10/22/17
10/23/17
10/23/17
10/24/17
10/26/17
10/26/17

2:00pm
9:54am

3:00pm
4:15pm
4:55pm
4:45pm
7:17pm
11:34am
2:16pm

3:21pm

9:37am

2:57pm
5:04pm
1:48pm
12:27pm
1:07pm
7:42am
12:03pm

10:06pm

5:30am
3:46pm
9:25pm
4:04pm
11:51pm

Unable to Locate

Necessary Action Taken

Report Taken

Report Taken
Necessary Action Taken
Report Taken

Citation Issued

Report Taken

Transport refused

Citation Issued

Subject Transport for
treatment

Unfounded

Necessary Action Taken
Unable to Locate
Citation Issued
Necessary Action Taken
Report Taken

Report Taken

Subject Advised

Unable to Locate
Necessary Action Taken
Unable to Locate

Necessary Action Taken

Report Taken
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10/1/17 No Incidents to Report 10/1/17
10/2/17 No Incidents to Report 10/2/17
10/3/17 No Incidents to Report 10/3/17
10/4/17 No Incidents to Report 10/4/17
10/5/17 No Incidents to Report 10/5/17
10/6/17 No Incidents to Report 10/6/17
10/7/17 No Incidents to Report 10/7/17
10/8/17 No Incidents to Report 10/8/17
10/9/17 No Incidents to Report 10/9/17
10/10/17 No Incidents to Report 10/10/17
10/11/17 No Incidents to Report 10/11/17
10/12/17 No Incidents to Report 10/12/17
10/13/17 No Incidents to Report 10/13/17
10/14/17 No Incidents to Report 10/14/17
10/15/17 No Incidents to Report 10/15/17
10/16/17 No Incidents to Report 10/16/17
10/17/17 No Incidents to Report 10/17/17
10/18/17 No Incidents to Report 10/18/17
10/19/17 No Incidents to Report 10/19/17
10/20/17 No Incidents to Report 10/20/17
10/21/17 No Incidents to Report 10/21/17
10/22/17 No Incidents to Report 10/22/17
10/23/17 No Incidents to Report 10/23/17
10/24 /17 No Incidents to Report 10/24/17
10/25/17 No Incidents to Report 10/25/17

10/26/17 No Incidents to Report 10/26/17



Case #

17-293

17-294

17-295

17-296

17-297

17-299

17-300
17-301
17-302
17-303

17-304
17-305

17-306
17-307

Reported
10/1/17
10/2/17
10/3/17
10/3/17
10/3/17
10/3/17
10/3/17
10/4/17
10/4/17
10/4/17
10/4/17
10/4/17
10/4/17
10/4/17
10/5/17
10/5/17
10/5/17
10/6/17
10/7/17
10/8/17
10/9/17
10/9/17
10/9/17
10/9/17
10/9/17
10/9/17
10/10/17
10/10/17
10/11/17
10/11/17
10/12/17
10/12/17
10/13/17

Criminal Offense/
Calls for Service

No Incidents to Report

Assist Another Department
Suspicious Person
Petty Theft

Disturbing The Peace
Suspicious Person

Disturbing The Peace
Suspicious Person

Marijuana Use in Public
Suspicious Circumstance

Student Conduct
Suspicious Person
Petty Theft

Suspicious Vehicle
Trespassing On Campus
Traffic Collision
Suspicious Person
Suspicious Person
Medical Aid

No Incidents to Report
Medical Aid

Medical Aid

Child Endangerment

Robbery

Removing Vehicle Parts
Student Conduct
Suspicious Person

Battery On School Grounds
Student Conduct
Suspicious Person
Suspicious Circumstance
Suspicious Person

Suspicious Person

SBVC

Location

Station
Lot 2

HLS
Library
Library
Lot 8

Lot 6

Lot 6

PS
Station
Lot 8

Lot 11
Grant Ave
Lot 8

Off Campus
Library
Library
Gym

HLS

Campus Center
CDC

LA

Lot 10

PS

Swaplot

Lot 8

LA

Off Campus

Lot 8

Business Building

Business Building

Date(s)
10/1/17
10/2/17
10/3/17
10/3/17
10/3/17
10/3/17
10/3/17
10/4/17
10/4/17
10/4/17
10/4/17
10/4/17
10/4/17
10/4/17
10/5/17
10/5/17
10/5/17
10/6/17
10/7/17
10/8/17
10/9/17
10/9/17
10/9/17
10/9/17
10/9/17
10/9/17
10/10/17
10/10/17
10/11/17
10/11/17
10/12/17
10/12/17
10/13/17

Time(s)

10:49am
8:49am
9:26am
12:04pm
2:55pm
6:10pm
11:02pm
12:21pm
3:05pm
5:00pm
5:30pm
8:00pm
8:10pm
1:20am
3:43pm
9:01pm
3:51pm
4:45pm

7:52am
10:38am
12:03pm
12:30pm
5:33pm
10:48pm
1:10pm
7:00pm
12:12pm
7:04pm
9:44am
9:15am
12:40am

Disposition

Necessary Action Taken
Necessary Action Taken
Report Taken

Gone on Arrival
Necessary Action Taken

Necessary Action Taken
Necessary Action Taken
Citation Issued
Necessary Action Taken
Report Taken
Necessary Action Taken
Report Taken
Necessary Action Taken
Necessary Action Taken
Necessary Action Taken
Necessary Action Taken
Necessary Action Taken

Necessary Action Taken

Necessary Action Taken

Necessary Action Taken
Report Taken

Necessary Action Taken
Report Taken

Report Taken
Necessary Action Taken
Report Taken

Report Taken

Unable to Locate
Necessary Action Taken
Necessary Action Taken

Necessary Action Taken



Case #

17-318

17-319
17-320

17-317
17-321
17-323

17-324

17-328

17-330

17-332
17-333

Reported
10/14/17
10/15/17
10/16/17
10/16/17
10/17/17
10/17/17
10/17/17
10/17/17
10/18/17
10/19/17
10/19/17
10/19/17
10/19/17
10/19/17
10/19/17
10/19/17
10/20/17
10/21/17
10/22/17
10/23/17
10/23/17
10/23/17
10/23/17
10/23/17
10/23/17
10/24/17
10/25/17
10/25/17
10/26/17
10/26/17

Criminal Offense/
Calls for Service

Suspicious Person

No Incidents to Report
Suspicious Circumstance
Petty Theft

Medical Aid

Suspicious Person

Suspicious Person

Hit & Run

Disturbing The Peace
Grand Theft

Suspicious Circumstance
Disturbing The Peace
Suspicious Circumstance

Possesion of Stolen Property
Suspicious Person
Suspicious Person
Suspicious Person
Suspicious Circumstance
No Incidents to Report
Trespassing On Campus
Welfare Check

Suspicious Circumstance
Suspicious Circumstance

Suspicious Person
Medical Aid

Trespassing

Disturbing The Peace
Suspicious Circumstance
Vandalism

Petty Theft

SBVC

Location

KVCR

Library

PS Building
Business Building
Library
Esperanza Street
HLS Building
Station

CDC

North Hall

Off Campus
ADSS

Off Campus
Gym

LA Building
Gym

Library

Auditorium
Off Campus

Lot 8
Lot 7

Business Building
HLS Building
Gym

Off Campus
Auditorium

Lot 6

Cafeteria

Date(s)
10/14/17
10/15/17
10/16/17
10/16/17
10/17/17
10/17/17
10/17/17
10/17/17
10/18/17
10/19/17
10/19/17
10/19/17
10/19/17
10/19/17
10/19/17
10/19/17
10/20/17
10/21/17
10/22/17
10/23/17
10/23/17
10/23/17
10/23/17
10/23/17
10/23/17
10/24/17
10/25/17
10/25/17
10/26/17
10/26/17

Time(s)

5:21am

2:42pm
6:00pm
11:36am
2:09pm
1:55pm
2:26pm
12:04pm
9:11am
2:05pm
2:45pm
3:18pm
5:05pm
S:11pm
6:10pm
11:10am

5:40pm

1:00pm
1:38pm
5:30pm
7:20pm
7:30pm
10:55pm
7:00am
12:52pm
3:44pm
8:07am
8:16am

Disposition

Necessary Action Taken

Necessary Action Taken
Report Taken

Necessary Action Taken
Subject Arrest

Necessary Action Taken
Necessary Action Taken

Report Taken

Report Taken

Subject Arrested
Necessary Action Taken

Parties Advised

Subject Arrested
onl0/20/17

Subject Advised
Necessary Action Taken
Necessary Action Taken

Unable to Locate

Citation Issued
Necessary Action Taken

Necessary Action Taken
Unable to Locate

Necessary Action Taken
Subject Transported
Subject Advised
Necessary Action Taken
Necessary Action Taken
Report Taken

Necessary Action Taken



